JUL 3 0 2002 3

Form PTO-1595

08-07-2002

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE .S. Patent and Trademark Office

102181546 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: OTI OPHTHALMIC TECHNOLOGIES INC. PODOLEANU, Adrian; ROGERS, John Internal Address: 37 Kodiak Crescent, Unit # 6 Downsview, Ontario Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No CANADA M3J 3E5 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger Street Address: 37 Kodiak Crescent, Unit #16 Change of Name Security Agreement Other\_\_\_ City: Downsview State: ON Zip: M3J 3E5 04/12/02 Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:\_\_\_\_\_ A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/117,322 B. Patent No.(s) Yes No Additional numbers attached? 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.30 Name:\_ Marks & Clerk 350 Burnhamthorpe Road West Enclosed Internal Address:\_\_\_\_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Suite #402. Mississauga, Ontario CANADA L5B 3J1 8. Deposit account number: 350 Burnhamthorpe Road West Street Address: 08-2040 Suite #402 City: Mississauga State: ON Zip: L5B 3J1 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. July 29, 2002 Donald E. Hewson Cate Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

08/06/2002 LMJELLER 00000217 082040

10117322

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

Attorney Ref. No.: 6312-6

## ASSIGNMENT

I/WE, (1) PODOLEANU, Adrian (2) ROGERS, John whose full postal address(es) is/are:

- (1) 11 Goudhurst Close, Centerbury, Kent, UNITED KINGDOM CT2 7TU; and
- (2) 68 St. Martins Hill, Canterbury, Kent, UNITED KINGDOM CT1 1PS

in consideration of US\$10.00, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign unto:

OTI Ophthalmic Technologies Inc. 37 Kodiak Crescent, Unit # 16 Downsview, Ontario CANADA M3J 3E5

all of my/our interest in the United States. Canada, and all other jurisdictions in which a patent might be issued, in and to my/our invention relating to:

## APPARATUS FOR HIGH RESOLUTION IMAGING OF MOVING ORGANS

as fully described and claimed in my/our United States application for a patent for such an invention, filed simultaneously herewith; and to all my/our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any corresponding patent which may issue therefor in the United States, Canada, or any other jurisdiction in which a patent might be issued; and

I/We do hereby sell and assign to the said Assignee all our right, title, and interest, including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the patent(s) which may have occurred prior to the date hereof, in and to any corresponding patent which may issue therefor in the United States, Canada, or any other jurisdiction in which a patent might be issued, the same to be held to the full end of the term for which the said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

(1)		1/00	Mil
Signature of Witness			Signature of Adrian PODOLEANU
GEORGE	DOBISE		
Typed/printed name of Witness			
SIGNED AT:	CANTERBURY	12ENT	UK_
	city	province/state	country
this $\frac{12}{\text{day}}$ day of	APRIL month	, 2002. year	

NAME: SPS-PHYSICS PATENT P. 4
REEL: 013150 FRAME: 0181

(2)			
5-1	_1)(_		Thomas
Signature of Witness			Signature of John ROGER
GEORGE	MRRE		
Typed/printed name of Witness			
SIGNED AT:	CANTENBURY	KENT	(1)
	city	province/state	country
this 12 day of	Arrail	, 2002.	
dny	month	усаг	
GEO	ree porke		
	Typed/printed name of Witness		
of 18 VistA	APARET MENTS, 2	2 COUNTAINDS	CRESCENTS
LONDON SEI	U9UHCILY UK	province/state	country
hereby declare that I w known to me to be (on	as personally present and dee of) the Assignor(s) named	d see ADRIAN POD above, duly sign and e	OLEANU who is personally execute the same.
SIGNED AT:	CANTERBURY	KENT	UK
	city	province/state	c nuntry
this 12 day of	APRIL	, 2002.	
day	month	year	,
			\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
Typed/printed name of Witness	DORKE	13	Signsture of Witness
cybendumen ususe or wirness		\	

(2)				
1. GEORGE DOBRE				
Typed/printed name of Witness	A STATE OF THE STA			
18 VISTA APARTMENTS 23 1	WOODLANDS CRESCENT			
of LONDON SE 10 9 UH	UK			
city	province/state country			
hereby declare that I was personally present and to me to be (one of) the Assignor(s) named above.	did see JOHN ROGERS who is personally known , duly sign and execute the same.			
SIGNED AT: CANTERISVRY	KENT UK			
SIGNED AT: CANTERISVRY	province/state country			
this 12 day of APIZIL	, 2002.			
day month	усаг			
C+ 205 NORDE				
GEO12GE DUBIZE  Typed/printed name of Witness	iignature of Witness			
Typewprinted matter of Witheas	, againtage of widess			
************************************				
***************************************				
A C K N O W L	EDGEMENT			
The above named Assignee hereby acknowledges	this assignment.			
OTI OPHTHALMIC TECHNOLOGIES INC.				
	17			
Jul Jul	Kind the			
Signature of Winess	Signature of Authorized Signing Officer			
Signature of whiless	Signature of Authoritog Signate Office.			
GEORGE DOBIZE  Typed/printed name of Witness	RISHARD W.Z.I.T.2. Typed/printed name of Authorized Signing Officer			
Typed/printed name of Witness	Typed/printed name of Authorized Signing Officer			
	PRESIDET Title of Authorized Signing Officer			
	Title of Authorized Signing Officer			

12-APR-2002 FRI 15:18 TEL:01227827558 **RECORDED: 07/30/2002**